
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

16.64 39.92 63.20 86.48 109.76
ppb

16.64 39.92 63.20 86.48 109.76
ppb

1.138 0.569 0.000 0.569 1.138
ppb

0.590 0.295 0.000 0.295 0.590
ppb

0.99376 0.99688 1.00000 1.00314 1.00628
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

80 120 160 200
ppb

80 120 160 200
ppb

1.088 0.544 0.000 0.544 1.088
ppb

0.4355 0.2177 0.0000 0.2177 0.4355
ppb

0.98877 0.99438 1.00000 1.00568 1.01136
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.95793 0.97896 1.00000 1.02196 1.04392
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0740 0.1479 0.2219 0.2958
ppb

0.0001 0.0740 0.1479 0.2219 0.2958
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.8926 0.9463 1.0000 1.0601 1.1203
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx


	Oxidants
	O3
	CO
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